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| | PROJECT DESCRIPTION
f I Construct 2 story detached accessory dwelling unit.
Edge of Gravel ,ey§A| |ey ADDRESS | 4246 S Graham st, Seattle, WA 98118
N =~
$ i “L‘ $ SDCI CONSTRUCTION PERMIT NUMBER: 6758415-CN
A N o " \
i Y - s § _____________________________________ ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER | 811310-0690
Wéﬁw S
(TP 5 LEGAL DESCRIPTION
N 4653 @
/ o < — SUNNYSIDE 5-ACRE TRS PCL A SEATTLE SP #3031379-LU REC #20190821900011 SD SP DAF | (1, right 2019 Sledge Seattle, lic
I \(OQ' . » E — VV 80 FT OF E 195 FT OF S 105 FT OF LOT 20 OF SD ADD All rights reserved. Th_e doc_uments prepared by the
REMOVE 8-BTRMETER AT al<_7 PLAT LOT 20 Fecpact o s project. o part of this pan may. be
BERXECAESF]— HO%JH SSINF- % E oo é e Dr copied, reproducled, or transmitted hin gnyI f()((mlo(z‘by
- ravel briveway any means, electronic or mechanical (including
TREE (PRUNUB’SALICINA) 12257 PROJECT INFORMATION APPLICABLE CODES e ot e exgrecs wikien approvalof Sidge
eV READY STALL | ) 5855 sl o et woris of ey
on s sheet i Psg'Prgg\E(D s T T T e BEDROOMS: 3 381? 263:36 Eles[[c:'entliaé CdOde
i $3°\11" sysB DADU o | / — — — o BATHROOMS: 2 2015 S::ttlz Ene:rgliaCodoe ©
i ¥ // ////// Skl 2 — GROSS FLOOR AREA: 2015 Seattle Mechanical Code DEPARTMENT D CONSTICTION ANEINSPECTIONS
i 2 B\ o 8-2" | First Floor (heated) 980 sf cubioct g \FPROVED
I 8 a Yo SYSB | | S d Fl h t d 900 f ubject to Errors an missions
| §§’_ | econd Floor (heated) S 12412020
! a § NI TOTAL (heated): 1880 AGLA sf
' il
[
lml 2E"AE</CI)EX(I'EI';:|’N : PROPOSED DETACHED ACCESSORY DWELLING UNIT
150" ==
(3) NEW JAPANESE L ——— .‘m // BEDROOMS: 2
MAPLE, ACER PALMATUM = i
3" CALIPER INCH MIN. 3 a i 0% EnFtrrg:t(e(;: ‘ y el BATHROOMS: 1.5
LOw 0 —Lll—1l = = APP GROSS FLOOR AREA:
PORCH — pre——gep— 3 g :
;\WNING ;Bagf;omh f \%g‘-b // | J 39 First Floor 395 sf
A .. Rear Door © “' | Second Floor 395 sf submittal:
2, 1 * J// | TOTAL: 790 sf 12-20-2019] Const. Intake
\ g‘gE 12" ROOF OH TYP : — 01-13-2020| Correction Cycle 1
ROOF | ENERGY COMPLIANCE
1 | N A A A AACANAAAA_A_AY] £ | —
9 \\ ) I }I THIS PROJECT SHALL INCORPORATE THE FOLLOWING OPTIONS FROM WSEC TABLE
0 T ! 406.2 FOR A TOTAL OF 2.0 CREDITS.
7] o il 1a - Efficient Building Envelope 1a (0.5 credits)
w 1 Ill Provide: Vertical Fenestration = U value of 0.28 / Floor R-38 / Slab on grade R-10 perimeter
© EXISTING ‘: : II & under entire slab. *no below grade slab in project
9 HOUSE #4246 1 i I| 5¢ - Efficient water heating, water heater w/ min EF of 0.91 required (1.5 credits)
08 ' ,' I Provide: Noritz EcoTough NRC1111, EF = 0.92, efficiency = 95%
< B
j\ g g PROJECT TEAM
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\ SZ3 s OWNER/CONTRACTOR: STRUCTURAL:
4 ) ‘% ?) <80 { Greenstream Investments, Llc SSS Sound Structural Solutions Engineers
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4537 0 T 23.44.041.C Detached accessory dwelling units LAND USE COMPLIANCE
— — —— — —/ — —
) g ALEYBONUS @) ALL ACCESSORY DWELLING UNITS ARE REQUIRED TO MEET THE DEVELOPMENT PARCEL DATA
—162—~ E STANDARDS IN TABLE A for 23.44.041: Development standards for detached accessory dwelling
- T - units. BASE ZONE: SF 5000
TABLEB  Development Standards for Detached Accessory Dwelling Units MHA: Low Area
I | ECA: NOT APPLICABLE
o | o | a Minimum Lot Size = 3200 sf LOT SIZE:  4293.7 sf
: | \(OQ' Lot size = 4574 sf 4574.08 sf with %5 of alley (6'x46.73'=280.38 sf) included
PROPOSED |_ - .
P STORY 231" SYSB 20 | o2 jl b Minimum Lot Width = 25' LOT DEPTH: 110.9' (TO CENTER LINE OF ALLEY) |
b Lot width = 46.67" FREQUENT TRANSIT SERVICE AREA = YES Copyright 2019 Sledge Seattle, lic
- ' Q All rights reserved. The documents prepared by the
C: 161.&2' ,\CO I S\edgge Seattlhe_, lic fé_r this,\;‘Jroject ar? fo:r uz? soIeI;/wigh
.. _ . respect to this project. No part of this plan may be
| ' I c Minimum Lot Depth =70" CHAPTER 23.44 - RESIDENTIAL, SINGLE-FAMILY e o o s
' Lot Depth = 110.9' (to centerline of alley) preCEenITg e o ny ot e
H H H H Seattle,l_llc. No Qerivaﬁtit\/e Work§ o‘f this plan may be
| l i ‘ g Maximum Lot Coverage (23.44.010 applies) 23.44.006 Principal Uses Permitted Outright e without prior wiitten permission.
_ — - . 3 . FAETOFAE Refer to #3 for lot coverage on sheet A1.1 _ P _ _
| prognery = E:’_,EP : @5 | 1000 sf plus 15 percent of lot area (including half of alley) A. Single-family dwelling unit.
l 5 I e CO’\ ' A S '\(O I H - DEPARTMENISIIEC%IJSYT%%?IgﬁKLII.)EINSPECTIONS
B : _ N . ‘ e Maximum Rear Yard Lot Coverage (23.44.014.D) 23.44.008 Development standards for uses permitted outright APPROVED
% AVG GR.ADE CALCS @ fESVF'ﬁiEE _ M exsting PE;TE;:SEL Refer to #5 on A1.1 Subject to Errors and Omissions
5 BLOCKING CoveRep  RESIDENCE ALLOWED: 60% of Rear Yard Area (1115 sf) = 620 sf H. Exterior lighting shall be shielded and directed away from residentially zoned lots. 112412020
. ‘i;aodz ‘Z’Z:” Length — i \\UNEELZFDE PECK \ | PROPOSED: 211 sf (20%)
e . - S e ' 23.44.009 Mandatory Housing Affordability in RSL zones
I ST 161 x 15 = 24150 2 =l I f Maximum Size - Gross Floor Area o y 9 y
| - 161.15 x 28 = 45122 5| ALLOWED: 1000 sf . .
161.15 x 15 = 2417.3 5 ‘ PROPOSED: 784 sf This project is in LOW MHA Area.
| = . c . .
l fota 13838i l g Eront Yard 23.44.010 - Minimum lot area and maximum lot coverage
Perimeter = 86 | May not be located in Front Yard
| ) I I Minimum Lot Area
| AverageGrade = 160.9 | h Minimum Side Yard REQUIRED: Table A for a SF 5000 zone is 5000 sf. ~ubmittal
+ 18 ft REQUIRED: (E) & (W) = 5' EXISTING: Lot area is 4293.7 sf *SEE SHORT PLAT
l Height Limit - 1789 PROPOSED: (E) = 8-2" ; (W) = 23-11" 12-20-2019| Const. Intake
Pitched Roof + 5 . ’ Lot Coverage (See diagram & calculations 3/A1.1) 01-13-2020| Correction Cycle 1
Ht Allowance = 1839 ft | i Minimum Rear Yard ALLOWABLE: 1000 sf plus 15 percent of lot area = 1686 sf
' REQUIRED: 0' with alley PROPOSED: 1237 sf (existing principal residence) + 420 sf (proposed DADU) = 1657 sf
1 AVERAGE GRADE CALCULATIONS & HEIGHT LIMITS | / PROPOSED: 8-4" to centerline of alley _ o _
SCALE:NOTTOSCALE Measured using smallest rectangle method as - - | N j Location of Entry 2344012 - Height Limits (See average grade diagram &
outlined in 23.86.006.A.1.b. (shown on the site plan). PROPOSED: Street-facing (south) calculations 1/A1 1 )
468" m\wmm ' k Maximum Height for lots with a width OF 40' to 50' (refer to 1/A1.1 for calculations) MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE HEIGHT: 178.9'
| ALLOWED: Base Height = 18" ; Allowance for Pitched Roof = 5'
T T T 0T akveowse [ B O i) o ohed Roof =50 23.44.014 - Yards (See diagram 2/A1.1 for proposed DADU;
_ otal Hei o top of ridge) = 21'- P . . .
—162—"" . o ) P OTTes numbers below are for existing principal residence shown on site
B o I Separation plan on A1.0)
REQUIRED: 5'
| PROPOSED: 5'-2" (M d t
I > (Measured eave to eave) C.2.c. A detached accessory dwelling unit may be located in rear yard subject to 23.44.041.C
| S -
PROPOSED A\ r—= .é - :_ - M Side (West
20 ) ALLEYBONUS (6) —sr—y REQUIRED: 20 feet REQUIRED: 5 feet
pr— ¢ 145" ¢ ¢ 145" ¢ - —] 62__/ - —_ e ——— e — EXISTING: 29'-11" EXISTING: 11'-4"
Qc-b 1 T ] /«.rL —_ e — 150" -
'\CO l , \ | (b Arrqp 15'-0' 4v —r .
| | | <OQ : Rear Side (East ©
I A REQUIRED REAR YARD REAR YARD & I REQUIRED: 25' OR 20% LOT DEPTH REQUIRED: 5' =
$ SETBACK = 22.18' 3 COVERAGE | EXISTING: 46.63' (MAIN RESIDENCE) EXISTING: &' o
I AREA =1040 SF & 211 SF > | | i / REQUIRED REAR YARD = (110.9'x.20) = 22.18' <
] S ] ) - =
7 ) e = N <
: TN 2 : - E=
| ™ (OQC-b ' ————————— - l \ ] ? — /[ 23.44.016 - Parking and garages (See site plan 1/A1.0) < &
5 O 7 N 395 SF X 395 SF e \ I A
s | 5 AREA . AREA NS ' | \ | A. Parking Quantity. Section 23.54.015, Table B &
2 I PROPOSED DADU I I v REQUIRED: 1 space for principal dwelling unit; 0 spaces for DADU e £
z | | ‘ PROPQOSED: 1 space for principal dwelling unit, 0 space for DADU © S
(%) ) \ I | ;‘p 30" 510" Aj o ) ) . . . . - (!5
o - L w5 2 23.54.030.B.1.a: Minimum Required Size is 8 feet wide and 16 feet in length (medium) o ©
\é I X% l % A‘? d\) 50 #ﬂv I [ g
g | . K | | EV READY STALL QI
'_é | QY N | I Provide an Electric Vehicle ready space per SMC 23.84A.010.E.
a Eﬁg;'g‘gN'\é/E'N ) . 7@ I r "a parking space that is designed and constructed to include a fully-wired circuit with a 208/240-volt,
= 1237 SF | First floor Second floor 2 AREA OF NEW PLUS 40-amp electric vehicle charging receptacle outlet or termination point, including conduit and wiring
| floor area floor area o R0 o s r and the electrical service capacity necessary to serve the receptacle, to allow for future installation of 1
I | N \\ S | I i electric vehicle supply equipment, as defined by Article 100 of the Seattle Electric Code."
I ! : T - b | |
3] | - — ' . . .
N\ w ! < | | |)23.44.017 - Density limits —
70 SF 5
| \*REA | | | ALLOWED: 1 unit per lot t that up to t dwelling unit Iso b d Hemandez Capital LLC
| : 1 unit per lot, except that up to two accessory dwelling units may also be approved...
| ,\3'_\ ' k_ \\_\_\__\ SNl 18 l E),;IS;:B'SN'\@N | i PROPOSED: 1 new detached accessory dwelling unit (refer to this sheet for DADU land use
I NS / 1237 SF | I I ! compliance information)
I I | :
- — - = ; ' ! 1)|23.44.020 - Tree requirements
o 38-6 | AL I | |
v ) N\ I
’\CO / . ! PRESERVING EXISTING TREES OPTION USED
I l = o /\ / P T\, I I REQUIRED: 8.6 caliper inches [(4293.7 + 1000)2] (caliper inches per 1000 sf of lot area)
| I @ , T N | I | PROPOSED: Providing 9 caliper inches in new trees. Plant 3 new Japanese maples (acer palmatum)
/'\6@ i @X\}N | /\3'_\ " I l i project no.: dpd no.:
- : 70 SF
< , g Qi T0SE \ BN / | 14| CHAPTER 23.44.040 - Accessory Uses 20191003 | 6758415-CN
Nt T:‘ ;L T - :—\—f~ \L - - -~ | :&\\\\‘ —— —— - A‘J l o o L 23.44.041 - Accessory dwelling units LAND USE
9-1e" / i —— ‘\/C-)) J 23.44.041.A.5 - No off-street parking is required for accessory dwelling units
© COMPLIANCE
N / | I
Lot area = 4574 sf Lot coverage area First floor Second floor ! ! N / | !
- . | I .
Allowed lot coverage = 1686 sf minimum minimum /\@KL -V l
1000 sf + 15% of lot area = 1000+(.15x4574) = 1686 sf area bedroom areas L < S S R R
Existing Residence = 1237 sf - -
Proposed DADU = 420 sf
Total Lot Coverage = 1657 sf N
LOT COVERAGE DIAGRAM & CALCULATIONS 4 DADU FLOOR PLANS - FAR 5 DADU REAR YARD COVERAGE 6 NEW PLUS REPLACED HARD SURFACES 1 A 1 1
SCALE: NOT TO SCALE SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0" SCALE: NOT TO SCALE ﬁ SCALE: NOT TO SCALE =




NORTH
NORTH
ELEVATION ELEVATION EL’;?,EE')N
n n n Copyright 2019 Sledge Seattle, lic
All rights reserved. The documents prepared by the
w n W Sledge Seattle_, llc fo_r this project are for use solely with
respect to this project. No part of this plan may be
a W a copied, reproduced, or transmitted in any form or by
w any means, electro_nic or mt_acharﬂcal_ (inclu_ding
photocopying, recording, or any information retrieval
W W system), without the express written approval of Sledge
e taut Ao e ooy Plan Mmay be
A B C
() ) () () (=) () (») ()
15%0" 15L0"
7-6" 7-6" g ) /" | | DEPARTMEN1T |c-JIFE c%ll-sll-svngﬁ:%gﬁ-[\nbElwspECTlows
76 76
+ 26" 4'-0" 8'-6" APPROVED
6'-6" ~ 240" 4 6'-6" Subject to Errors and Omissions
<D> I I 1/24/2020
F:
D — O
______ f— NS ! R7R706f7 Solar Ready iénéfﬂ WRBBF Solar Ready Z 7n:a,7] !
___________ y | A H\\ 175 sf J . \\ 175 sf / H
N |1 | | Il
Kitchen ; : I Y ]
I e = _ |1 \\ // | | \\ // Il
% X 2 . S . i o
S @ﬂ_“% = ° Intermittent E H | 7:12 SLOPE / iR \\ 7:12 SLOPE / 0 ~ubmittal
Pl | ' — Dner Eaust 2 s B e .
100 cfm L— 12" IKEA Sink & Lav ________°_”l__4:(> | i i \ / i i \ / i i | 12-20-2019| Const. Intake
_______________________ I \ / 1N \ / I 01-13-2020( Correction Cycle 1
E d 2x8 ioist e Continuous H \\ // } } \\ // H
vith diaggr?zfcar):jei:?:;; ] Whole House 1 \\\ /// R \\\ / I
______________________ = | Fan 45 cfm I } \ / } } \ / } I
7 m | 1 \ / R \ / i
| | _<@:> 2 | <_|> o ] Vo s Vo !
I _____ JE ~Bining- [ — @ I e | SG N I 2 | 1 e
E I | N =
5 C EXTaust Ba h o - % i \ | Vo | z
2 % N ——— 50 cfm : ! T °;°] 5 @ =1 8 | i
2N 9 — | 5| -2 | I A - R I
- ‘;FNInlermittent | |:_| || : b // \\ ol | // \\ | |=.|.|
W N B n a < | Exhaust [j | =l= Il % | n ; ' H /// \\\ ?3 i / \\\ H ! g
______ | --- 2/ R | N B AT | | AT N
WEST — c W WEST : | = W i fo e P |
ELEVATION o - & ELEVATION N = ) E,_,\EA\I/EA?ON 1 / \ R / \ I W
© | T P EAST 5 T \;N EAST H // \\ } } // \\ H EAST
- ELEVATION _ < I / \ \ \ / \ I
Eo' T ;NL ™ | I i ELEVATION H // \\\ i i // \\\ H ELEVATION
______ T ___@)"“f__ N ] 0l / \ il / \ 0
\ i Living G= —| Master | 1 7a2store |1 S7a2store
33" ] B | | ' = DOWN . 'l / powN v
RG] I S = edroom | I o .
» UP - o | 1 // \\ | | // \\ I
ke = 7 ] | _ . .I Closet I I } // \\ } } // \\ H I
3 2 N AN N | Line of ceiling angle Ly B vl
= “EI « . / change at ollar tie 1/ Vi L ®
N ) NI < ESS |/ i i o
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1-HR FIRE | <"> / - =
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WALL RESIS\)’VAAIII_'II: D =
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| | | E E
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First Floor Plan Second Floor Plan Roof Plan
owner;
1 SCALE: }4," = 1'-0" 392 GROSS SF 2 SCALE: %" = 1'-0" 392 GROSS SF 3 SCALE: %" = 1'-0" :
Hernandez Capital LLC
NOTES . . OGRAPHIC SCALE )
1. DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD OR CONCRETE WALL. EXTERIOR WALLS ARE FRAMED WITH 2x6 AND INTERIOR WALLS WITH 2x4, U.N.O. L —
2 SRC R315.1 - PROVIDE AN APPROVED CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM OUTSIDE EACH SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF THE ALL EXTERIOR WINDOWS AND DOORS SHALL BE LABELED "NFRC Yo =1
3 ilé[l)\ll?l'ﬁ\l%'\(/l)US WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION SYSTEM USING EXHAUST FANS PER SRC M1507.3.4. OUTDOOR AIR INLETS PER SRC M1507.3.4.4 (WINDOW CERTIFIED" OUTDOOR AIR INLETS OF 4 SQ IN MIN NET FREE AREA
5. ALL VENTILATION SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2015 SRC M1506, M1507, R303.5.1, AND R303.5.2. BUILDING AIR LEAKAGE TESTING, WINDOW FRAME AT TOP OF WINDOW. VENTING CALCS rolect nos dod 1o
DEMONSTRATING THE SPECIFIC LEAKAGE AREA IS LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 0.00030 (SEC 502.4.5), IS REQUIRED PRIOR TO FINAL INSPECTION. THE 50191003 6758415-CN
TEST RESULTS SHALL BE POSTED ON THE RESIDENTIAL ENERGY COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE (SEC 105.4). FRESH AIR INTAKE BY OPERABLE WINDOWS @ DOOR SCHEDULE _ _
& WINDOW TRICKLE VENTS PER SRC M1507.3.4.4. EQSEI;QS_EA = 353} 125 Floor Plans
6. EACH DWELLING UNIT IS REQUIRED TO BE PROVIDED WITH AT LEAST ONE PROGRAMMABLE THERMOSTAT FOR THE REGULATION OF TEMPERATURE NO. SIZE TYPE MAT'L NOTES ' ROOF = 420 SF TOTAL
(SEC 503.8.1). (420 SF / 150) x144 = 403.2 Sl
3070 3'-0" x 7'-0" EXT FULL LIGHT W D FROSTED GLAZIN :
7. DUCT LEAKAGE TEST RESULTS SHALL BE PROVIDED TO THE BUILDING INSPECTOR AND HOMEOWNER PRIOR TO AN APPROVED FINAL INSPECTION X J G ©0 S G G 403.2 SI /56 LF = 7.2 SI/LF MIN
(SEC 101.3.2.6 & 503.10.2). 2868 2'-8" x 6'-8" x 13" FLUSH WOOD '
8. A MINIMUM OF 75 PERCENT OF PERMANENTLY INSTALLED LAMPS IN LIGHTING FIXTURES SHALL BE HIGH-EFFICACY LAMPS. ALL EXTERIOR LIGHTING 2668 26" x 68" x 1%" FLUSH WOOD PROVIDE: PROVIDE 7.2 SQ IN per lineal foot ,
Eave & Ridge Venting - 28' both sides (28" at ridge vent)
SHALL BE HIGH EFFICACY (SEC 505). 2468 24" x 6'-8" x 1%" FLUSH WOOD
9. SOURCE SPECIFIC EXHAUST FANS (OVEN HOOD, BATHROOM EXHAUST, & DRYER VENTS) TO BE INTERMITTENT UNO AND SHALL COMPLY WITH SMC — — 38"
403.8.1 THROUGH 403.8.11 AND 2015 SRC M1507 AND M1508. 4068 4-0"x6-8"x 17 DBL BIPASS WOOoD
10. U103.2 - THE MAIN ELECTRICAL SERVICE OR FEEDER PANEL FOR EACH DWELLING UNIT SHALL HAVE A RESERVED SPACE TO ALLOW INSTALLATION NOTE: ALL WINDOWS AND DOORS SHALL BE LABELED "NERC certified". V1
OF A DUAL POLE CIRCUIT BREAKER FOR FUTURE SOLAR ELECTRIC INSTALLATION AND SHALL BE LABELED 'FOR FUTURE SOLAR ELECTRIC'.
11. U103.3 - APERMANENT CERTIFICATE, INDICATING THE BOUNDARIES AND STRUCTURAL PROVISIONS OF THE SOLAR-READY ZONE, SHALL BE POSTED @ DOOR SCHEDULE @ ROOF VENTI NG CALCS A 2 O
NEAR THE ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTION PANEL, WATER HEATER, OR OTHER CONSPICUOUS LOCATION. Scale: NTS u
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NOTES

1.

10.

DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD OR CONCRETE WALL. EXTERIOR WALLS ARE
FRAMED WITH 2x6 AND INTERIOR WALLS WITH 2x4, U.N.O.

SRC R315.1 - PROVIDE AN APPROVED CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM OUTSIDE EACH
SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF THE BEDROOM.
BUILDING AIR LEAKAGE TESTING, DEMONSTRATING THE SPECIFIC LEAKAGE AREA IS
LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 0.00030 (SEC 502.4.5), IS REQUIRED PRIOR TO FINAL
INSPECTION. THE TEST RESULTS SHALL BE POSTED ON THE RESIDENTIAL ENERGY
COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE (SEC 105.4).

EACH DWELLING UNIT IS REQUIRED TO BE PROVIDED WITH AT LEAST ONE
PROGRAMMABLE THERMOSTAT FOR THE REGULATION OF TEMPERATURE (SEC
503.8.1).

ALL VENTILATION SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2015 SRC M15086,
M1507, R303.5.1, AND R303.5.2. BUILDING AIR LEAKAGE TESTING, DEMONSTRATING
THE SPECIFIC LEAKAGE AREA IS LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 0.00030 (SEC 502.4.5), IS
REQUIRED PRIOR TO FINAL INSPECTION. THE TEST RESULTS SHALL BE POSTED ON
THE RESIDENTIAL ENERGY COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE (SEC 105.4). FRESH AIR
INTAKE BY OPERABLE WINDOWS & WINDOW TRICKLE VENTS PER SRC M1507.3.4.4.
DUCT LEAKAGE TEST RESULTS SHALL BE PROVIDED TO THE BUILDING INSPECTOR
AND HOMEOWNER PRIOR TO AN APPROVED FINAL INSPECTION (SEC 101.3.2.6 &
503.10.2).

A MINIMUM OF 75 PERCENT OF PERMANENTLY INSTALLED LAMPS IN LIGHTING
FIXTURES SHALL BE HIGH-EFFICACY LAMPS. ALL EXTERIOR LIGHTING SHALL BE HIGH
EFFICACY LUMINARIES (SEC 505).

ALL EGRESS WINDOWS TO CONFORM TO 2015 SRC R312.2 & R312.3. MINIMUM OPEN
AREA PER R310.2.1 OF 5.7 SQ FT; MINIMUM HORIZONTAL DIMENSION OF 20" &
MINIMUM VERTICAL DIMENSION OF 24",

ALL WINDOW SILLS OF OPERABLE WINDOWS ARE 24" OR HIGHER (BUT LESS THAN
72") ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

WINDOW AND DOOR HEADERS TO HAVE A MINIMUM R-10 INSULATION.
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NOTES

1.

10.

DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD OR CONCRETE WALL. EXTERIOR WALLS ARE
FRAMED WITH 2x6 AND INTERIOR WALLS WITH 2x4, U.N.O.

SRC R315.1 - PROVIDE AN APPROVED CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM OUTSIDE EACH
SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF THE BEDROOM.
BUILDING AIR LEAKAGE TESTING, DEMONSTRATING THE SPECIFIC LEAKAGE AREA IS
LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 0.00030 (SEC 502.4.5), IS REQUIRED PRIOR TO FINAL
INSPECTION. THE TEST RESULTS SHALL BE POSTED ON THE RESIDENTIAL ENERGY
COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE (SEC 105.4).

EACH DWELLING UNIT IS REQUIRED TO BE PROVIDED WITH AT LEAST ONE
PROGRAMMABLE THERMOSTAT FOR THE REGULATION OF TEMPERATURE (SEC
503.8.1).

ALL VENTILATION SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2015 SRC M15086,
M1507, R303.5.1, AND R303.5.2. BUILDING AIR LEAKAGE TESTING, DEMONSTRATING
THE SPECIFIC LEAKAGE AREA IS LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 0.00030 (SEC 502.4.5), IS
REQUIRED PRIOR TO FINAL INSPECTION. THE TEST RESULTS SHALL BE POSTED ON
THE RESIDENTIAL ENERGY COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE (SEC 105.4). FRESH AIR
INTAKE BY OPERABLE WINDOWS & WINDOW TRICKLE VENTS PER SRC M1507.3.4.4.
DUCT LEAKAGE TEST RESULTS SHALL BE PROVIDED TO THE BUILDING INSPECTOR
AND HOMEOWNER PRIOR TO AN APPROVED FINAL INSPECTION (SEC 101.3.2.6 &
503.10.2).

A MINIMUM OF 75 PERCENT OF PERMANENTLY INSTALLED LAMPS IN LIGHTING
FIXTURES SHALL BE HIGH-EFFICACY LAMPS. ALL EXTERIOR LIGHTING SHALL BE HIGH
EFFICACY LUMINARIES (SEC 505).

ALL EGRESS WINDOWS TO CONFORM TO 2015 SRC R312.2 & R312.3. MINIMUM OPEN
AREA PER R310.2.1 OF 5.7 SQ FT; MINIMUM HORIZONTAL DIMENSION OF 20" &
MINIMUM VERTICAL DIMENSION OF 24",

ALL WINDOW SILLS OF OPERABLE WINDOWS ARE 24" OR HIGHER (BUT LESS THAN
72") ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

WINDOW AND DOOR HEADERS TO HAVE A MINIMUM R-10 INSULATION.

INSULATION NOTES

1.

w

o

PRESCRIPTIVE COMPLIANCE APPROACH USED BASED
ON 2015 SEATTLE ENERGY CODE TABLE R402.1.1 WITH

MODIFICATIONS FROM TABLE 406.2 OPTION 1a
(EFFICIENT BUILDING ENVELOPE 1a).

VERTICAL FENESTRATION U-VALUE = 0.28

INSULATION INSTALLATION PER SEC R402.1.1 & R402.2.2.
WINDOW AND DOOR HEADERS SHALL BE INSULATED
WITH A MINIMUM OF R-10 INSULATION PER SREC TABLE

402.1.1.

ROOF R-VALUE =49
WOOD FRAME WALL R-VALUE = 21

SLAB R-VALUE = 10 PERIMETER AND UNDER ENTIRE

SLAB

GRAPHIC SCALE

4 2 0 4 g

e

Yr=10r

ALL EXTERIOR WINDOWS AND DOORS SHALL BE LABELED "NFRC
CERTIFIED". OUTDOOR AIR INLETS OF 4 SQ IN MIN NET FREE AREA

@ WEST ELEVATION

Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0"

FOR EACH 10 CFM OF OUTDOOR AIR REQUIRED LOCATED IN
WINDOW FRAME AT TOP OF WINDOW.

<>> WINDOW SCHEDULE - U VALUE OF .30
NO. | SIZE TYPE NOTES
A | 22x60 FIXED SG
B 36x60 FIXED
C 72x60 HORIZ. SLIDER
D 72x24 FIXED SG
E 30x24 FIXED
F 24x60 CASEMENT EGRESS
G | 60x24 FIXED DOES NOT HAVE TO BE SG
H 30x60 FIXED SG

NOTE: ALL WINDOWS AND DOORS SHALL BE LABELED "NFRC certified".

<\ WINDOW SCHEDULE
4 )

Q)
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1.

REFER TO STRUCTURAL ENGINEER DRAWINGS FOR ALL

CONSTRUCTION DETAILS

CRAWL SPACE
3\ FLOOR ASSEMBLY (F)
W 1-1/2"=1"-0"
NOTES
NOTES:

TERMINALS PER SBC 1009.11.5

EXTERIOR SIDING
1" x 3" VERTICAL FURRING STRIPS

1.5" RIGID MINERAL WOOL INSULATION (R-6)

WRB
%" EXT PLYWOOD W/ WP PAPER

%" GWB

%" TYPE 'X' GWB
2x6 STUDS @ 16"0C W/ R-21 INSUL
%" TYPE 'X' GWB

7" SHEATHING

3" GPS (GRAPHITE EPS) FOAM R-15

FELT PAPER
1" SHEATHING

1-HR FIRE RESISTANT EXTERIOR WALL

2x8 RAFTERS W/ CELLULOSE BIBS R-27

%" GWB

%" SHEATHING

2x8 JOISTS - R-38 BATT INSULATION

%" SUB FLOOR
FINISH FLOORING
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1.5" RIGID MINERAL WOOL —

WRB ——

%" EXTERIOR PLYWOOD ——

2x4 STUD ——

OUTSIDE

—

NOTE: USE %" TYPE X GYP BOARD AT 1-HR LOCATION (W1)

7\ EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY (W)

a0/

e SPACING BTWN INTERMEDIATE GUARDRAIL MEMBERS
TO BE A MAXIMUM OF 4" CLEAR SUCH THAT A SPHERE
OF 4" DIA SHALL NOT PASS THROUGH ANY OPENING.

e HANDRAIL ENDS SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL
TERMINATE IN THE NEWEL POSTS OR SAFETY

MIN STAIR TREAD WIDTH OF A WINDER TO BE 6" AT
NARROWEST POINT

10" MIN

o

| 1\

6'-8" MIN HEADROOM
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794" MAX
RISER

=

7\ TYPICAL STAIR

(1) LAYER 5" GWB BELOW STAIRS

(3) 2x12 STRINGERS
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